Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 1 of 3
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

911/9Moo 5, Khaokhansong, Sriracha, Chonburi
20110, Thailand
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : LINGLONG; SHANLING; LEAO; Infinity;
BARKLEY; ZEETEX; GREEN MAX;
CROSSWIND; TECHKING; BENCHMARK;
ORNET; AUFINE; MAXELL; ANEMOI;
HUBTRAC
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)/ : KMA403; KMD403; TZ-15 EXTRA; ZOM4
EXTRA; BL621; BL826; KMA400; BL225;
CWA40K; GRO868; TASK AM; KMD400;
BL835; CWD40K; TASK DM; KMD400+;
KMD406; BL826+; OT121; ADM2; MRY2;
MIXED G15; MIXED D11
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative : Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Tyre-size designation : 315/80R22.5
moldanie
RDW
Approval number: E4*54R00/24*38047*07
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 2 of 3
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. nominal : K
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
– single : 156
 twinned (dual) : 150
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
 single : ---
 twinned (dual) : ---
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity :
IDIADA Automotive Technology, S.A.
L’Albornar, P.O. Box 20
43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona)
Spain
6. Date of report issued by that service : March 30, 2018
July 26, 2018
December 16, 2018
February 26, 2019
June20, 2019
July 21, 2020
February 14, 2022
7. Number of report issued by that service : CN18030471
CN18070531
CN18120812
CN19020455
CN19060442
CN20070615
CN22020220
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : Upgrade of regulation supplement number
9. Any remarks
moldanie
RDW
moldanie
RDW
moldanie
RDW
moldanie
RDW
Approval number: E4*54R00/24*38047*07
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 3 of 3
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :